



संदर्भ सं.: भाविप्रा/प.क्षे./ प्रबंधक (इंजी-विद्युत)/जुहू/सीडब्लू-06/2025-26/

Ref. No: AAI/WR/MANAGER (ENGG. -ELECT.)/JUHU/CW-06/2025-26/349

दिनांक: 26/12/2025

Date: 26/12/2025

सेवा में / To,

मेसर्स क्रिशसन्स इंटरनेशनल इंजीनियर्स एंड कंसल्टेंट्स (आई) प्राइवेट लिमिटेड /

M/s Krishsons International Engineers & Consultants (I) Pvt. Ltd.

304 वेलेंटाइन टावर, फिल्म सिटी रोड, / 304 Velentine Tower, Film City Road,

मलाड (पूर्व), मुंबई-97 / Malad (E), Mumbai-97

विषय / Sub:- जुहू हवाई अड्डे पर महाराष्ट्र हेंगर का नवीनीकरण। एसएच: विद्युत कार्य। /

Renovation of Maharashtra Hanger at Juhu Airport. SH: Electrical Works

संदर्भ :- आपकी ई-निविदा नं. 2025_AAI_241645_1 दिनांक 08/12/2025 को खोला गया।

Your e-tender id. 2025_AAI_241645_1 opened on Dated 08/12/2025.

महोदय,/ Dear Sir(s),

- उपर उल्लेखित कार्य हेतु आपकी निविदा अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकृत की जाती है, आपके द्वारा बताए गये मद मूल्यों पर आपकी निविदा राशि कुल **रु. 10,86,542.00 (दस लाख छियासी हजार पाँच सौ बयालीस रुपये मात्र) + जीएसटी** है, जो कि निविदा की अनुमानित लागत राशि **रु. 13,60,089.00 + जीएसटी** है, से, **20.11 %** नीचे है। एजन्सी द्वारा वैध टैक्स इन्वाइस प्रस्तुत करने पर जीएसटी अदा किया जाएगा। महाराष्ट्र राज्य के लिए एएआई जीएसटी क्र. GSTIN27AAACA6412D1Z8 है।

Your tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of The Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you totaling to **Rs 10,86,542.00 (Rupees Ten Lakh Eighty-Six Thousand Five Hundred Forty-Two Rupees only.) + GST as applicable** which is **20.11 % below** the estimated cost put to tender of **Rs. 13,60,089.00 + GST**. GST will be paid against valid Tax invoice for Maharashtra state AAI GST no. is GSTIN27AAACA6412D1Z8

- प्रबंधक (इंजी-विद्युत), भाविप्रा, जुहू एयरपोर्ट, मुंबई-400056, कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि आपकी ओर से एक विश्वसनीय प्रतिनिधी प्रतिनियुक्त करें जो करारनामे पर हस्ताक्षर करने के लिए अधिकृत हो तथा वह दिनांक **12/01/2026** तक प्रबंधक (इंजी-विद्युत), भाविप्रा, जुहू एयरपोर्ट, मुंबई-400056 के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हो तथा करारनामे को पुरा करें। ठेके का करारनामा **रु.100/-** के नॉन ज्युडिशियल स्टैम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा, तथा स्टैम्प पेपर का खर्च आपके द्वारा उठाया जाएगा।

MANAGER (ENGG. - ELECT.) AAI Juhu Airport, Mumbai-400056 shall be the Engineer-In-Charge of this work. You are requested to depute your accredited representative, empowered to sign the contract agreement on your behalf, to attend the office to the MANAGER (ENGG- ELECT.), AAI Juhu Airport Mumbai-400056 by **12/01/2026** to sign and complete the agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs.100/- and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

- कृपया **रु. 1,08,654.00 (एक लाख आठ हजार छह सौ चौवन रुपये मात्र)** प्रतिभूति जमा के रुप में यह पत्र जारी करने के तारीख बाद 10 दिन के अंदर जमा किजीयो। जमा करने की असफलता में वह राशि बिल से ठेके की शर्तों के अनुसार काट दी जायेगी। / Please deposit **Rs. 1,08,654.00 (Rupees One Lakh Eight Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Four Rupees only.)** towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which the same will be deducted from your bill as per contract conditions.

4. आपसे निवेदन है कि आप केंद्रीय और राज्य सरकारों 1970 के अधिनियम अनुबंध श्रम नियम (नियम तथा उन्मुलन) 1971 के केन्द्रीय नियम श्रम नियम (नियमन तथा उन्मुलन) एवं केन्द्र तथा राज्य सरकार के न्युनतम वेतन अधिनियम और नियमों के प्रावधानों का अनुपालन करें।

You are requested to comply with provision of contract labour (Regulation and Abolition Act 1970 and contract labour Regulation & Abolition) Central rule 1971 and minimum wages Act & rules thereof central and safe Govt.

5. आपको यह निर्देश दिया जाता है कि आप प्रबन्धक (इंजी-विद्युत), जुहू हवाई अड्डा से संपर्क करें जो आपको साईट सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।

You are directed to contact Manager (E-E), Juhu Airport immediately who will arrange to handover the site.

6. कृपया ध्यान दें कि कार्य पूरा करने के लिए **सिक्स (06) महीने** का समय दिया गया है, जिसकी गणना जो की इस पत्र के जारी होने के दसवे दिन से गिना जाएगा।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out to complete the work is **Six (06) Month**, which shall be reckoned from the 10th day after issue of this letter.

7. अनुबंध के संबंध में कोई भी आगे का पत्राचार सामान्यतः प्रबंधक (इंजी-विद्युत), मुंबई - 400056 को संबोधित किया जाना चाहिए।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to MANAGER (E-E), Juhu Airport Mumbai - 400056

8. ऊपर उल्लिखित सभी पत्र अनुबंध का हिस्सा बनेंगे।

All the letters referred above shall form part of contract.

9. कृपया पावती भेजें तथा इस आदेश की दोहरी प्रति आपके हस्ताक्षर के पश्चात इस कार्यालय में भेजें जो कि स्वीकृती टोकन समझा जाएगा।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this order enclosed herewith after signing to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

यदि अंग्रेजी और हिंदी पाठ में कोई अंतर पाया जाता है तो अंग्रेजी विवरण सही माना जायेगा।

If there is any discrepancy between English and Hindi then meaning derived in English will be given precedence.

धन्यवाद/ Thanking You,

भवदीय / Yours faithfully,

Encl: 1. SOQ

प्रबंधक (अभि.वि.), जुहू एयरपोर्ट, मुंबई-56

MANAGER (E-E), Juhu Airport, Mumbai-56.

कृते तथा ओर से, अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण,

For and on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India

Item Rate BoQ



Tender Inviting Authority: AAI

Name of work: Renovation of Maharashtra Hanger at Juhu Airport. SH : Electrical Works

Tender ID : 2025_AAI_241645

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company		M/s Krishsons International Engineers and Consultants (I) Pvt Ltd				
PRICE SCHEDULE						
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)						
NUMBER #	Sl. No.	TEXT # Item Description	NUMBER # Quantity	TEXT # Units	NUMBER # RATE (Excluding GST) In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	NUMBER # TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1		2	4	5	13	53
1		Wiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS/HFFR PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit, with modular switch, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS/HFFR PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc. as required.				55
1.1		Group C	130	Point	1000.00	130000.00
2		Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring along with earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS/HFFR PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as required.				INR ONE LAKH Thirty
2.1		2 X 2.5 sq. mm + 1 X 2.5 sq. mm earth wire	1000	Mtr	240.00	240000.00
2.2		2 X 4 sq. mm + 1 X 4 sq. mm earth wire	900	Mtr	285.00	256500.00
2.3		2 X 6 sq. mm + 1 X 6 sq. mm earth wire	300	Mtr	376.00	112800.00
2.4		4 X 6 sq. mm + 2 X 6 sq. mm earth wire	200	Mtr	600.00	120000.00
3		Supplying and fixing following size/ modules, GI box alongwith modular base & cover plate for modular switches in recess etc as required.				INR One LAKH Twenty
3.1		3 Module (100mm X 75mm)	110	Each	275.00	30250.00
4		Supplying and fixing following modular switch/socket on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required.				INR THIRTY Thousand Two Hundred
4.1		5/6 amps switch	110	Each	50.00	5500.00
4.2		3 pin 5/6 amp socket outlet	110	Each	90.00	9900.00
5		Supplying and fixing suitable size GI box with modular plate and cover in front on surface or in recess, including providing and fixing 6 pin 5/6 & 15/16 amps modular socket outlet and 15/16 amps modular switch, connection etc. as required.	15	Each	300.00	4500.00
6		Supplying and fixing two module stepped type electronic fan regulator on the existing modular plate switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required.	17	Each	200.00	3400.00
						INR Three Thousand Four Hundred Only

Signature

[illegible]

16	Supply and making end termination with brass compression gland and aluminium lugs for size 4 X 25 sq. mm (28 mm) of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 kv grade as required.	2	set	300.00	600.00	INR Six Hundred Only
17	Earthing with G.I. earth pipe 4.5 metre long, 40 mm dia including accessories, and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe etc. (but with charcoal/ coke and salt) as required.	2	Each	4000.00	8000.00	INR Eight Thousand Only
18	Providing and fixing 25 mm X 5 mm G.I. strip in 40 mm dia G.I. pipe From earth electrode including connection with G.I. nut, bolt, spring, washer excavation and re-filling etc. as required.	20	Meter	600.00	12000.00	INR Twelve Thousand Only
19	Percentage above or below on the rates of DSR (E&M) -2025 (CPWD) items worth totalling 100000/- for execution of items except BOQ items mentioned in SI no 1 to 18 on requirement basis. The rates quoted shall be without GST. (The payment will be made after deducting GST from DSR rate and adding labour cess of 1%). (Rate to be paid = (DSR rate/1.18 x R)+labour cess @1% ie, if the quoted rate is 1.25 then R = 1.25 and if quoted rate is 0.75, R=0.75	1	job	71000.00	71000.00	INR Seventy One Thousand Only
Total in Figures					1086542.00	
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Ten Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Two Only				